3016 Williams Drive, Suite 15 • Fairfax, Virginia • 22031 (Office) 703-876-0909 • (Fax) 703-698-7085

January 2, 2009

Virginia State Corporation Commission Attn: Clerk's Office Tyler Building, 1st Floor 1300 East Main Street Richmond, Virginia 23219

090112 0700 LO14631-8

Re:

Filing of Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Limited Partnership

JJH/DP Family Limited Partnership; L014631

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Limited Partnership for JJH/DP Family Limited Partnership. Enclosed also please find our check in the amount of \$25.00 (made payable to the State Corporation Commission) to cover the costs of this filing. I have enclosed the copy for file stamping and return to me in the enclosed envelope.

Should you have any questions, please be sure to call me at my office at (703) 876-0909 or if you don't reach me there please call my cell phone at (571) 259-2080. Your help in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Enclosure (2)

LP-A/N/A/W 05 1/20/2009

MARK C. CHRISTIE COMMISSIONER

JAMES C DIMITRI COMMISSIONER

JUDITH WILLIAMS JAGDMANN COMMISSIONER



JOEL H. PECK CLERK OF THE COMMISSION P.O. BOX 1197 RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23218-1197

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Office of the Clerk

January 23, 2009

HARRISON & HUGHES PC SANDRA L HUGHES 3016 WILLIAMS DR STE 15 FAIRFAX, VA 22031

RE:

JJH/DP Limited Partnership

ID:

L014631 - 8

DCN:

09-01-12-0700

Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$25.00 to cover the fees for filing a certificate of amendment for a limited partnership with this office.

The effective date of the amendment is January 23, 2009.

Thank you for contacting our office. If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

RECEIPT LPAN CIS0436



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF A CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, on behalf of the limited partnership set forth below, pursuant to Title 50, Chapter 2.1 of the Code of Virginia, state(s) as follows:

 The name of the Virginia limited partnership is JJH/DP Family Limited Partnership.

(printed name and title)

A. The name of the limited partnership has changed to

- 2. The initial certificate of limited partnership was filed with the State Corporation Commission on 12/30/1997.
- 3. The certificate of limited partnership is amended as follows (complete appropriate subsection(s)):

JJH/DP Limited Partnership.			
		ffice where the	e records are
(number/street) Each general partner's name; post office address, with whose laws it is incorporated, organized or formed (if a any, that has withdrawn are:	(city or town) the street and number, a business entity); and as	(state) if any; jurisdict ssigned SCC I	(zip) tion under D number, if
John J. Hughes, Jr. (name of general partner) 3016 Williams Drive, Fairfax, Virginia 22031		(jurisdiction of	
·	` •	, ,	(zip) ter an event o
John J. Hughes, Jr. Revocable Trust, dated Februa (name of general pertner)		Maryl	
3016 Williams Drive(number/street)	Fairfax, (city or town)	_Virginia 220 (state)	(zip)
Other amendments:			
ature(s) of general/partner(s): (signature) http://www.discommons.com/partner(s): (profustor) http://www.discommons.com/partner(s): (printed name and title)			
(signature)	(date)		
	The post office address, with the street and number, maintained pursuant to § 50-73.8 of the Code of Virg (number/street) Each general partner's name; post office address, with whose laws it is incorporated, organized or formed (if a any, that has withdrawn are: John J. Hughes, Jr. (name of general partner) 3016 Williams Drive, Fairfax, Virginia 22031 (number/street) The limited partnership shall continue in business undowithdrawal of a general partner. Each new general partner's name; post office address whose laws it is incorporated, organized or formed (if a any, that has been admitted are:	The post office address, with the street and number, if any, of the specified or maintained pursuant to § 50-73.8 of the Code of Virginia has changed to (number/street) (city or town) Each general partner's name; post office address, with the street and number, whose laws it is incorporated, organized or formed (if a business entity); and as any, that has withdrawn are: John J. Hughes, Jr. (scc ID #, if assigned) 3016 Williams Drive, Fairfax, Virginia 22031 (city or town) The limited partnership shall continue in business under § 50-73.49 of the Code withdrawal of a general partner. Each new general partner's name; post office address, with the street and num whose laws it is incorporated, organized or formed (if a business entity); and as any, that has been admitted are: John J. Hughes, Jr. Revocable Trust, dated February 5, 1998 (number/street) (scc ID #, if assigned) 3016 Williams Drive Fairfax (number/street) (scc ID #, if assigned) Check and complete if applicable: Each of the following new general partners is serving, without more, as a general-partnerhip and does not otherwise transact business in Virginia. See §§ 13.1-76 of the Code of Virginia. Other amendments: Auture(s) of general/partner(s): (signature) (city or town) Check and complete if applicable: (signature) (city or town) Check and complete if applicable: (signature) (city or town) Check and complete if applicable: (signature) (city or town) Check and complete if applicable: (signature) (city or town) Check and complete if applicable: (signature) (city or town)	The post office address, with the street and number, if any, of the specified office where the maintained pursuant to § 50-73.8 of the Code of Virginia has changed to (city or town) (state) Each general partner's name; post office address, with the street and number, if any, jurisdict whose laws it is incorporated, organized or formed (if a business entity); and assigned SCC I any, that has withdrawn are: John J. Hughes, Jr. (name of general partner) (SCC ID \$, if assigned) (jurisdiction of 3016 Williams Drive, Fairfax, Virginia 22031 (city or town) (state) The limited partnership shall continue in business under § 50-73.49 of the Code of Virginia at withdrawal of a general partner. Each new general partner's name; post office address, with the street and number, if any; jur whose laws it is incorporated, organized or formed (if a business entity); and assigned SCC if any, that has been admitted are:

PRIVACY ADVISORY: information such as social security number, date of birth, maiden name, or financial institution account numbers is NOT required to be included in business entity documents filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Commission. Any information provided on these documents is subject to public viewing.

L014631

(limited partnership's SCC ID No.)

(telephone number (optional))

-		:
		!

CIS0317 CIS 01/12/09 SCC007 CISM3220 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP DATA INQUIRY 10:18:41 L/P ID: L014631 - 8 STATUS: 00 ACTIVE STATUS DATE: 11/22/05 L/P NAME: JJH/DP FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP DATE OF FILING: 12/30/1997 PERIOD OF DURATION: 12/31/2050 INDUSTRY CODE: STATE OF FILING: VA VIRGINIA MERGER INDICATOR: LLP-CONT-DTE: LLP-EXP-DTE: SPECIFIED OFFICE ADDRESS LLP-STATUS: N STREET: 3016 WILLIAMS DRIVE SUITE 100 CITY: FAIRFAX STATE: VA ZIP: 22031-4698 REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION R/A NAME: HARRISON & HUGHES PC STREET: 3016 WILLIAMS DR STE 15 STATE: VA ZIP: 22031-0000 CITY: FAIRFAX R/A STATUS: 5 CORP/LLC/RLLP R EFF DATE: 11/18/05 LOC: 129 FAIRFAX COUNTY YEAR FEES PENALTY INTEREST BALANCE 08 50.00 COMMAND:

05,016

4AÛ

		-

CIS0317

CIS

01/12/09

SCC007 CISM3240

MICROFILM INQUIRY

10:18:43

L/P ID: L014631 - 8 L/P STATUS: 00 ACTIVE

L/P NAME: JJH/DP FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP____

COURT LOCALITY: 129 FAIRFAX COUNTY

TOTAL CHARTER FEES:

MICROFILM NO	DOCUMENT TYPE	DATE CHARTER FEE PAGES
05 11 05 1051	LRAC > LP RA CHG	11/18/05 1
98 09 03 0761	LPA > LP AMENDMENTS	09/10/98 5
98 01 02 0481	NLP > NEW LP	12/30/97

COMMAND:

4AÛ

John J. Hugher Jr.